#### **BOROUGH OF TOTOWA**

#### MEETING OF THE MAYOR AND COUNCIL

#### AGENDA

#### May 9, 2023

	Pr	Ab		Pr	Ab
Mayor John Coiro					
Council President Louis D'Angelo			Councilman Patrick Fierro		
Councilman Anthony Picarelli			Councilman Sanders Reynoso		
Councilman William Bucher			Municipal Clerk Joseph Wassel		
Councilman John Capo			Municipal Attorney Kristin Corrado		

Mayor John Coiro calls the meeting to order and asks the Municipal Clerk to call the roll of the Council.

The Municipal Clerk recites the Prayer of the Meeting followed with the Pledge of Allegiance to the Flag with the public participating.

The Statement of the Meeting (Open Public Meetings Act) is read by the Municipal Clerk.

Dispense with the regular order of business in order to enable the Mayor and Council to present Sports Award Certificates to the 2023 Totowa PAL 3<sup>rd</sup> & 4<sup>th</sup> Grade Passaic Valley Youth Basketball League champions, to hold a public hearing on the 2023 Municipal Budget and to hold a public hearing on Ordinance No. 06-2023 as advertised.

Presentation of Sports Award Certificates by Mayor John Coiro.

The Municipal Clerk announces that the 2023 Municipal Budget and Ordinance No. 06-2023 have been advertised for public hearing for Tuesday, May 9, 2023.

The Municipal Clerk reads the Municipal Budget Notice.

Resolution To Waive The Reading In Full Of The 2023 Municipal Budget.

Open public hearing.

Mayor Coiro asks if any citizens wish to be heard on the 2023 Municipal Budget.

# **CITIZENS HEARD:**

Close public hearing.

Resolution Regarding Self-Examination Of The 2023 Municipal Budget.

Resolution To Adopt The 2023 Municipal Budget.

The Municipal Clerk reads the legal notice and the title of Ordinance No. 06-2023 (Film Permits).

Open public hearing.

Mayor Coiro asks if any citizens wish to be heard on Ordinance No. 06-2023.

## **CITIZENS HEARD:**

Close public hearing.

The Municipal Clerk reads Ordinance No. 06-2023 by title.

Adopt Ordinance No. 06-2023.

Revert to the regular order of business.

Report from Members of the Council, Municipal Clerk and Municipal Attorney.

**CITIZENS HEARD:** 

Minutes of the Mayor and Council for the meeting of April 25, 2023.

## COMMITTEE ON FINANCE: PICARELLI, D'ANGELO, CAPO.

Resolution No. 2023-11 for the payment of bills.

## COMMITTEE ON PUBLIC SAFETY: D'ANGELO, CAPO, BUCHER.

Grade increase for Patrol Officer Daniel Rinaldi from Grade 3 Patrol Officer to Grade 2 Patrol Officer.

Letter from West Milford Mayor Michele Dale thanking the Mayor and Council for the Mutual Aid assistance during the recent Kanouse Wildfire.

## COMMITTEE ON PUBLIC WORKS: BUCHER, FIERRO, D'ANGELO.

No report.

# COMMITTEE ON ENG. & PUB. PROPERTY: CAPO, REYNOSO, PICARELLI.

Resolution Authorizing Survey For The Property Identified As Lot 2, Block 170.02 In The Borough Of Totowa.

Resolution Authorizing An Appraisal For The Property Located At 200 West End Road In The Borough of Totowa.

Resolution Authorizing An Appraisal For The Property Located At 86 Lincoln Avenue In The Borough of Totowa.

Resolution Authorizing An Appraisal For The Property Identified As Block 154, Lot 19.02 In The Borough of Totowa.

Letter from the Friends of the Totowa Public Library requesting permission to use the Municipal Parking Lot for a trip to Atlantic City Resorts Casino on Tuesday, July 18, 2023.

## COMMITTEE ON LIAISON & INSPECTION: REYNOSO, BUCHER, FIERRO.

Resolution Authorizing Consulting Services For The Environmental Review Process For The FY2022 Community Project Funding Grant.

#### COMMITTEE ON LEG. & ORDINANCES: FIERRO, PICARELLI, REYNOSO.

Resolution Authorizing The Issuance Of A New Division Of Alcoholic Beverage Control License For The Crestview Motel, Inc. For The 2022 – 2023 License Term.

Application For Social Affair Permit from the State Of New Jersey Division Of Alcoholic Beverage Control for the Totowa Board of Recreation to be held on June 10, 2023 from 1:00 p.m. – 10:00 p.m.